IC-1500 -10/08 Page 1 of 4
Product Information
Model: S1G, S1L, S1LG, LNS1G, LNS1LG
Burner Sizes: 462, 504, 546, 588, 630
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The S1/Series gas, oil, and combination gas/oil burner is a forced
draft packaged burner system.  A backward curved impeller
mounted in a machined housing provides combustion air for

TABLE  NOTES:
IC-1500 -10/08Page 2 of 4
Type of fuel determines the model designation
Model Fuel
S1G Gas
S1L No. 2 Oil
S1LG No. 2 Oil / Gas
LNS1G Low NOx Gas
LNS1LG Low NOx No. 2 Oil / Gas
ORDERING INFORMATION (SPECIFY)
1.  Burner voltage, phase and cycle (See Page 1, Note 3)
2.  Control Circuit Voltage (120/1/60)
3.  Burner model and actual fi ring rate
4.  Flame Safeguard Control
5.  Special Code and/or Insurance Requirements
6.  Available Gas Pressure
1.  Gas input based on natural gas at 1,000 Btu/cu.ft. and 0.60 gravity
2.  Oil input based on No. 2 oil at 140,000 Btu/gal.
3.  Boiler overall effi ciency of 80% estimated
4.  Gas pressure based on zero furnace pressure.  For total pressure at manifold, add furnace pressure.
5.  Impeller and motor HP is based on altitude up to 2,000 ft. above sea level.  For higher altitude or 50 Hz. applications,
     consult factory.  For furnace pressure higher than 8” w.c., consult factory.
6.  The dimensions on the following pages are for reference only. Specifi cations and dimensions are subject to change without notice.
     Obtain a certifi ed print from the factory before installation.
LNS1 SERIES CAPACITIES & SPECIFICATIONS
BURNER SIZE
462 504 546 588 630
GAS INPUT (Mbtu/hr) (See Note 1) 42,000 46,200 50,400 54,600 63,000
OIL INPUT (U.S. GPH) (See Note 2) 300 330 360 390 450
BOILER HP @ 80% EFF. (See Note 3) 1,000 1,100 1,200 1,300 1,500
GAS MANIFOLD PRESSURE (In. w.c.) (See Note 4) 32.4 37.3 45.4 50.9 61.8
BLOWER MOTOR HP (See Note 5) 75 75 100 125 125
AIR COMPRESSOR MOTOR HP 15 15 15 15 15
APPROX. SHIPPING WEIGHT (lbs.) 6,000 6,000 6,500 6,500 6,500
IC-1500 -10/08Page 3 of 4
Product Information
S1-SERIES GENERAL DIMENSIONS
LNS1-SERIES GENERAL DIMENSIONS (BOTTOM ACCESS)
IC-1500 -10/08Page 4 of 4
Product Information
LNS1-SERIES GENERAL DIMENSIONS (TOP ACCESS)